Category Archives: afsca

France – Chipolata Poultry Brand Kok O’Rell – Salmonella

AFSCA

Product: chipolata poultry brand Kok O’Rell.
Problem: possible presence of Salmonella.
In agreement with the AFSCA, EUROKIP is withdrawing from sale the product CHIPOLATAS DE POULTRY of the KOK O’RELL brand and is recalling it to consumers because of the possible presence of Salmonella.

EUROKIP asks its customers not to consume this product and to bring it back to the point of sale where it was purchased. It will be refunded even without a receipt.

The product is, at the same time, withdrawn from sale.

Product description

– Product name: POULTRY CHIPOLATA
– Brand: Kok O’Rell
– Use by date (DLC) (“To be consumed until”): 21/01/2021
– Batch number: 139950
– Period of sale: from 15/01/2021 to 18/01/2021
– Type of packaging: transparent / black plastic tray -: 0.250kg – 0.500kg

The product was sold through the following outlets:

TINE HEIRWEGH – Koningin Fabiolapark 3, 9100 ST-NIKLAAS.
NIETVELT JAN BV – Dennestraat 10, 2440 GEEL.
BV UNIC HERENT – Broekveldstraat 34, 3020 HERENT.
AGENTUREN DE CLERCQ BV – Beekstraat 21, 3051 OUD-HEVERLEE.
PROOST SUPERMARKT – Lange Leemstraat 145, 2018 ANTWERPEN 1.
BV MATOCO – Diestsesteenweg 359, 3202 RILAAR (AARSCHOT).
PAUWELS-ASSELMAN BV – Dorpstraat 14, 2811 LEEST.

For any further information , contact:
Madame Tina Vanschoubroek
03/771 14 35 or tina@eurokip.be

Belgium – Watermelon Seeds, Roasted & Salted – Aflatoxin – Ochratoxin A

AFSCA

Following a notification via the RASFF system (European Food and Feed rapid alert system), the AFSCA withdraws from sale and recalls the following product to consumers: watermelon seeds “watermelon seeds, roasted & salted” of the brand Ciloglu due to a too high content of aflatoxin B1 and ochratoxin A.

The AFSCA asks not to consume this product and to bring it back to the point of sale where it was purchased.

Product Description:

• Product Category: Watermelon Seeds
• Product Name: watermelon seeds, roasted & salted
• Brand: Ciloglu
• Date of Minimum Durability (DDM)
: 09/28/2021
• Lot: NTX591477 • Weight: 200g

Ce product was sold through several points of sale in Belgium.

For any further information , you can contact the AFSCA contact point for consumers: 0800 / 13.550 or pointdecontact@afsca.be .

Belgium – 700G turkey roulade (frozen) – Salmonella

AFSCA

12/31/2020
Recall of Aldi
Product: 700G turkey roulade (frozen).
Problem: possible presence of Salmonella.


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Denomination: 700G turkey roulade (frozen)
EAN code: 270 5360 7
Brand: Tupelo farm
Expiration date (DLC): 25/09/2021
Batch number: 25089
Sales period: from 12/09/2020 to 12/31 / 2020
Points of sale: ALDI stores

NATURE OF THE PROBLEM

An analysis by our supplier showed the presence of Salmonella in the product “Turkey roll 700G (frozen)”.

ALDI has therefore decided, in consultation with the AFSCA, to withdraw this product from the market and to recall it to consumers.

Other ALDI products are not affected by this product recall.

DESCRIPTION OF THE RISK

The possible symptoms of salmonella poisoning are: fever, abdominal cramps and diarrhea, within 12 to 48 hours of consuming the contaminated food. The risk of infection is higher in the elderly, children, pregnant women and people with weakened immune systems.

People who have consumed these products and who present this type of symptoms are invited to consult their doctor without delay, notifying him of this consumption.

ADVICE FOR CONSUMERS

Please do not consume these products and bring them back to the store.
The returned products will be reimbursed (also without receipt).

For any further information, you can contact ALDI via customercareFR@aldi.be .

Belgium – Organic minced pork (400g) from the Colruyt brand – Salmonella

AFSCA

Colruyt Group recalled
Product: Organic minced pork (400g) from the Colruyt brand.
Problem: Possible presence of Salmonella.During microbiological checks at the supplier, the presence of Salmonella was observed in the organic minced pork product 400 g bearing the expiration date (DLC) 18/12/2020.

In consultation with the AFSCA, Colruyt therefore decided to withdraw the product concerned from sale.

Customers who have purchased this product are advised not to consume it and to bring it back to the store, where they will be reimbursed. In the meantime, all stores have removed the affected products from the shelves.

Product description: • Organic minced pork 400 g •

Use-by date (Best before date): 18/12/2020 •

Item number: 17968 • Sales period: from 9/12/2020 to 15/12/2020 included

This product has been offered for sale in Colruyt stores in Belgium.

For more information , customers can contact Colruyt Group Customer Service on 0800 99 124 .

Possible symptoms of Salmonella poisoning
Possible symptoms of Salmonella poisoning are fever, abdominal cramps and diarrhea. These symptoms usually appear within 12 to 48 hours of ingestion.

Symptoms usually last 4-7 days, and most people recover without specific treatment. Young children, pregnant women, the immunocompromised and the elderly are among the groups at risk. In these people, the symptoms can be severe enough to require hospitalization.

People who have consumed this product and who present this type of symptoms are advised to consult their attending physician and notify them of this consumption.

Belgium – Carrefour brand turkey thighs and turkey drumsticks – Salmonella

AFSCA

Recall of Carrefour
Product: Carrefour brand turkey thighs and turkey drumsticks.
Problem: possible presence of Salmonella.


Brussels, December 08, 2020 – Following a control and in order to guarantee the safety of the consumer, CARRFOUR asks to withdraw from the trade the TURKEY LEGS 4X + -750G and TURKEY PILONS 4X + -1.3KG sold in the BUTCHER department of certain Carrefour stores in Belgium and recalls them to consumers following a possible presence of Salmonella.

Product description:

Name: Carrefour Turkey Thighs
EAN: 2726258000000
Expiry date ( BBD ): 09/12/2020
Batch number: 053283280540

Name: Carrefour Pilons de Dinde
EAN: 2726771000000
Expiration date (DLC): 09/12/2020
Batch number: 053283280540

All products have been withdrawn from sale. Some of these products were, however, marketed on the Belgian market before the withdrawal measure. Consumers who have in their possession the aforementioned products are requested not to consume them and to return them to the point of sale, where they will be reimbursed.

Foodborne illnesses caused by salmonella result in gastrointestinal disturbances often accompanied by fever within 12 to 72 hours of consuming the contaminated products. These symptoms may be aggravated in young children, immunocompromised individuals and the elderly.
People who have consumed one of the aforementioned products and who present these symptoms are invited to consult their attending physician, notifying him of this consumption.

For any further information, you can contact the Carrefour Belgium consumer service by dialing the free number 0800.9.10.11,
from 8:30 am to 8:00 pm, Monday to Saturday.

We apologize to our customers for the inconvenience caused.

Belgium – Marinated boar steak 300g from the Belgian Quality brand – Salmonella

AFSCA

PRODUCT RECALL
 Printable version   |   Last updated on18.11.2020
11/18/2020
Recall of Aldi
Product: Marinated boar steak 300g from the Belgian Quality brand.
Problem: presence of Salmonella.


An analysis by our supplier has shown the presence of Salmonella in the product “Marinated boar steak 300g”.

ALDI has therefore decided, in consultation with the AFSCA, to withdraw this product from the market and to recall it to consumers.

Other ALDI products are not affected by this product recall.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Name: Marinated boar steak 300g
EAN code: 20070 3000992 6
Brand: Belgian Quality
Type of packaging: Transparent skin pack type
Expiration dates (DLC): 27/11/2020 and 28/11/2020
Numbers number of lots: 20315 in 20317
Sales period: from 11/13/2020 to 11/18/2020
Points of sale: ALDI stores

DESCRIPTION OF THE RISK

Possible symptoms of salmonella poisoning are: fever, abdominal cramps and diarrhea, within 12 to 48 hours of consuming the contaminated food. The risk of infection is higher in the elderly, children, pregnant women and people with weakened immune systems.

People who have consumed these products and who present this type of symptoms are invited to consult their doctor without delay, notifying him of this consumption.

ADVICE FOR CONSUMERS

Please do not consume these products and bring them back to the store.
The returned products will be reimbursed (also without receipt).
For any further information, you can contact ALDI via customercareFR@aldi.be .

Belgium – Pure pork rosette from the Selecta brand – Salmonella

AFSCA

Recall of Roussel
Product: Pure pork rosette from the Selecta brand.
Problem: presence of Salmonella.


In agreement with the AFSCA, Roussel is withdrawing the “Rosette pur porc” salami from the Selecta brand from sale and is recalling it to consumers because of the presence of Salmonella.

Roussel asks his customers not to consume this product and to bring it back to the point of sale where it was purchased. It will be refunded to them.

Product description

– Product name: Pure pork rosette
– Brand: Selecta
– Best before dates (BBD): 01/12/2020 and 08/12/2020
– Lot number: 20487
– Sale period : from 23/10 / 2020 to 11/17/2020
– Type of packaging: transparent plastic package
– Weight: 500g

The product was distributed through Cora stores in Belgium .

For any further information, contact:

Mr. Philippe Roussel: 052 / 33.18.97 – philippe@rousselslicing.be

Belgium – 125g Rosette Sandwich from the Leader Price brand – Salmonella

AFSCA

In agreement with the AFSCA, LEADER PRICE is withdrawing the 125g Sandwich Rosette from sale and is recalling it to consumers because of the possible presence of Salmonella.

LEADER PRICE asks its customers not to consume this product and to return it to the point of sale where it was purchased for reimbursement.

Product Description

Naam van het product Barcode Stempel Vervaldatum (TGT) Lotnummers
Sandwich Rosette 125g LP 326385949312 FR 01-159-002 CE 11/19/20
11/21/20
11/23/20

11/26/20

12/01/20

030701

030901

031101

031401

031901

The product was sold through Leader Price stores in Belgium

219 CHAUSSEE DE PHILIPPEVILLE 6010 COUILLET CHARLEROI
1 ANGLE RUE DU SEWAGE / CONCORDE 4100 SERAING
90 BD ERNEST SOLVAY 4040 HERSTAL
70 RUE PHILIPPE MONNOYER 6180 COURCELLES
LAGUESSE STREET 13 4460 GRACE HOLLOGNE
RTE DE CHARLEROI 160 7134 BINCHE
RUE DU MONS 280 7301 HORNU BELGIUM
31 AVENUE DE L’INDUSTRIE 4500 TIHANGE
787 CHAUSSEE DE CHARLEROI 6220 FLOWERS

For any further information , you can contact the consumer service by dialing the telephone number: 0033 800 35 00 00 from Monday to Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Belgium – Goat cheese from the Bettine, Delhaize, Centurion and Carrefour brands – Listeria monocytognes

AFSCA

Following a notification via the RASFF system (European Food and Feed Rapid Alert System), the presence of Listeria monocytogenes was detected in goat cheeses of the Bettine, Delhaize, Centurion and Carrefour brands .

The AFSCA has therefore decided to withdraw these products from sale and to recall them to consumers.

The FASFC also asks not to consume these products and to bring them back to the point of sale where they were purchased.

Product description

Ripened goat cheese from the Bettine brand
– Product name: geitenkaas gerijpt 200g
– Brand: Bettine
– Use-by date (DLC): from 10/28/2020 to 12/30/2020
– Item number: 5020060
– EAN code: 8712023011292
– Weight: 200g

The product was sold via Sligro (Ottergemsesteenweg Zuid 720, 9000 Gent)

White goat cheese from the brand Bettine
– Product name: geitenkaas wit 450g
– Brand: Bettine
– Use by date ( DLC): from 10/28/2020 to 12/30/2020
– Article number: 5010434
– EAN code: 8712023020089
– Weight: 450g

The product was sold via Sligro (Ottergemsesteenweg Zuid 720, 9000 Gent), Ramhoreca (zoning du Brûlé 79, 7390 Quaregnon) and via La petite folie (Place de la resistance 9, 7711 Dottignies).

Bûche Sainte Maure (200g) from the brand Delhaize
– Product name: Bûche Sainte Maure 200g
– Brand: Delhaize
– Use by date (DLC): 6/11/2020, 10/11/2020, 11/11/2020, 17/11/2020, 19/11/2020, 24/11/2020, 26 / 11/2020, 1/12/2020, 8/12/2020, 15/12/2020 and 23/12/2020
– Weight: 200g

The product was sold through Delhaize stores.

Centurion brand goat log
– Product name: 25% goat cheese log
– Brand: Centurion
– Lots and use-by dates (DLC):
            o Product sold at Match:
                        – DLC = 15/11/2020 with lot number = EG020EGE
                        – DLC = 04/11/202 with lot number = E305E34
                        – DLC = 08/11/2020 with lot number = E8008E8A
                        – DLC = 11/11/2020 with lot number = EG009EGE
            o Product sold at Cora:
                        – Lot = E7017E7A with DLC = 7/11/2020
                        – Lot = E9009EAA with DLC = 10/11/2020
                        – Lot = EG009EGE with DLC = 14/11/2020
                        – Lot = F0007F0A with DLC = 17/11/2020
                        – Lot = F0007F24 with DLC = 17/11/2020
– Weight: 150 g and 200 g

The product was sold through the Match and Cora stores .

Chèvre Bûche (150g) from the Carrefour brand
– Product name: Chèvre Bûche (150g)
– Brand: Carrefour
– Lots and expiration dates (DDM):
            o DDM = 13/11/2020 with lot number = E9009EAA, EE004EE4, EE013EEA
            o DDM = 14/11/2020 with lot number = EA009EFA
            o DDM = 15/11 / 2020 with batch number = EA009EFA, EE013EE4, EE013EG4, EG023EGA
            o DDM = 16/11/2020 with batch number = EG023EGA
            o DDM = 11/19/2020 with batch number = EG023EH4, EG023EGA, F0007F0A
            o DDM = 20/11/2020 with lot number = F0007F0A

The product was sold via Carrefour Market Groupe Mestdagh stores and via Carrefour stores.

For any additional information, you can contact the AFSCA contact point for consumers: 0800 / 13.550 or pointdecontact@afsca.be .

Belgium – Recall of Norenca nv – Ardennes logs – Salmonella

AFSCA

During microbiological checks, the presence of Salmonella was observed in the Ardennes logs.

In consultation with the AFSCA, Norenca nv has therefore decided to withdraw the products concerned from the sale.
Customers who have purchased these products are advised not to consume them and to bring them back to the store, where they will be reimbursed.

Product description: Product

name
: bûches ardennaises Lot: 2045310
Expiration date ( BBD = use-by date): 12/11/2020
Sale period: 11/06/2020 and 11/12/2020

        Label Carrefour Label Metro Makro Label Spar

The product was distributed via:

YVECA BV (Spar) NIEUWSTRAAT 22 8980 BESELARE
GEE SPRL (Spar) RUE DU JOLI BOIS 44/1 6900 AYE
DE LINDE BV (Spar) MARKTSTRAAT 19 9990 MALDEGEM
FALIANGA SPRL

(Spar)

 

AVENUE DE LA STATION

 

35

 

6790

 

AUBANGE

MAKRO DEURNE

(Makro)

 

KRIJGSBAAN

 

1A

 

2100

 

DEURNE

MAKRO EKE

(Makro)

 

SAVAANSTRAAT

 

1

 

9810

 

EKE

NACHTERGAELE BV

(Spar)

 

OUWEGEMSESTEENWEG

 

30 A

 

9750

 

OUWEGEM (ZINGEM)

GLOBE RETAIL BV

(Spar)

 

GEELSEBAAN

 

30

 

2430

 

VORST LAAKDAL

EASY COOL STORE

BV (Carrefour Market)

 

 

KERKSTRAAT

 

 

12

 

 

2350

 

 

VOSSELAAR

WALLO BV (Spar) RIJKSWEG 185 8710 WIELSBEKE
Spar Pi-One (Spar) OOSTERZELSESTEENWEG 9 9230 OOSTERZELSESTEENWEG
Huldenberg Foods

(Spar)

 

ELZASSTRAAT

 

16

 

3040

 

ELZASSTRAAT

Sparadiso NV (Spar) MEENSEWEG 30 8900 MEENSEWEG
Berjan BV (Spar) KERKSTRAAT 90 9255 KERKSTRAAT
Wens (Spar) KERKHOFLAAN 24 1910 KERKHOFLAAN
IMAVO BV (Spar) KLEINE STEENWEG 5 2221 KLEINE STEENWEG

Possible symptoms of Salmonella infection

Possible symptoms of Salmonella poisoning are fever, abdominal cramps and diarrhea. These symptoms usually appear within 12 to 48 hours of ingestion.

People who have consumed these products and who present this type of symptom are invited to consult their doctor, notifying him of this consumption.

For more information, customers can contact Norenca via info@norenca.be or 014 / 56.45.11.